# Subcontractor

CTE

CTE, Inc. 9991 Possum Creek Lane Tel 619-561-3633 Fax 619-561-7686

www.cte-ca.com



#### ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

To be signed by all Contractors awarded work covered by the Project Stabilization Agreement prior to commencing work.

#### 4/25/16

Project Labor Coordinator Parsons Constructors Inc. 100 W. Walnut Street Pasadena, CA 91124

Fax: (626)440-2516

Email: jessica.jones@parsons.com

Attention: Jessica Jones

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm CTE, INC. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to Pacific Beach MS – Joint Use Field, ADA Upgrades & Site Improvements, Contract# CZ-16-0974-57 and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

By: Jennifer Hanson

**Labor Compliance Administrator** 

[Copies of this Letter must be submitted by Contractor to the Project Labor Coordinator, the San Diego Building and Construction Trades and to the Carpenters consistent with Article II, Section 2.4(b)]

CTE, Inc. 9991 Possum Creek Lane Tel 619-561-3633 Fax 619-561-7686

www.cte-ca.com



#### ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

To be signed by all Contractors awarded work covered by the Project Stabilization Agreement prior to commencing work.

#### 4/25/16

Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Attn: Michael Magallanes 8595 Miralani Drive, Ste# A San Diego, Ca. 92126

Fax: (858) 621-2673

Email: Michael@local1506.org

Attention: Michael Magallanes

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm CTE, INC. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to Pacific Beach MS – Joint Use Field, ADA Upgrades & Site Improvements, Contract# CZ-16-0974-57 and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

By: Jennifer Hanson

Labor Compliance Administrator

[Copies of this Letter must be submitted by Contractor to the Project Labor Coordinator, the San Diego Building and Construction Trades and to the Carpenters consistent with Article II, Section 2.4(b)]

CTE, Inc. 9991 Possum Creek Lane Tel 619-561-3633 Fax 619-561-7686

www.cte-ca.com



#### ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

To be signed by all Contractors awarded work covered by the Project Stabilization Agreement prior to commencing work,

#### 4/25/16

San Diego County Building & Construction Trades Council Attn: Tom Lemmon 3737 Camino Del Rio South, Ste# 202 San Diego, Ca. 92108

Fax: (619) 521-2917

Email: tomlemmon@sdbctc.org

Attention: Tom Lemmon

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm CTE, INC. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to Pacific Beach MS – Joint Use Field, ADA Upgrades & Site Improvements, Contract# CZ-16-0974-57 and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

By: Jennifer Hanson

**Labor Compliance Administrator** 

[Copies of this Letter must be submitted by Contractor to the Project Labor Coordinator, the San Diego Building and Construction Trades and to the Carpenters consistent with Article II, Section 2.4(b)]



## San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

	Cohanta	ctor information		and the national parties and the second seco
Subcontractor Name:	Juiciniea	SWI IIIOMIRIUM	And	arkanasirrawana asimusi sika wanana wanak aray - patranjaki asisinda dia masamusi na aa wana da
CTE, Inc				**
Address			The second secon	NATA SIMBANA BARANSA IN BARANSA IN BARANSA MARANSA MARANSA MARANSA MARANSA MARANSA MARANSA MARANSA MARANSA MAR
9991 Possum Creek Lane,	El Cajon CA	92021		
Phone:				
(619) 561-3633	1.00			
Fax:			The same of the sa	·
(619) 561-7686	e de la constante de la consta			
License Number:	License Classification;			n Deren verif feli feli des est accellates socialistes by myry mys yny yfel ywy y e ymwy salasi blades i bran has set mwy ynny.
786098	C-10		License Status:	
700070	C-10			Active
Project Information			ite Schedulin	4.6
Approximate Start Date:	A STATE OF THE STA	Number of Shifts:	ire actienmini	
6/15/16				
Expected Duration of Work (days):	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Daily Start Time:	I D	ally Stop Time:
25		7:00 am	. ω	4:00 pm
**************************************		Pay Period End Day:	D	y Day:
		Thursday		Following Friday
		1 1101 300 Y		Tonowing Friday
Describe the V	Vork You Will Perfo	rm on this Project (100	words or less	
	of distance	TOTAL TERMINE PORTUGUES A ANGALISTA E VALIDADORES EN ARRAMANTA EN ARRAMANTA EL MINISTRA LA MINISTRA DE ARRAMANTA EL MINISTRA DE ARRAMANTA DE ARRAMANTA EL MINISTRA DE ARRAMANTA EL MINISTRA DE ARRAMANTA DE ARR	ak da un distributivo propinsi da un de distributivo de de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de	ikki qoʻli ili anda — ugʻyotimi moq otga ili qoʻli toʻrini moq did ndambillar da oʻyi an pirtoqlar (ili imatis sellemba bil m
	No. of the control of			
Low- Voltage Electrical - Wir	e Pull			
	A Commission of the Commission			
		The state of the s	any and any facility and any any and any	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
The state of the s	TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE		e project	
Equipme Ladders/Booms/Lifts - Whic	nt to Be Utilized in I hever is applic	renoming work on mi	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ner war der somme se blev de trade de la description sept de la description de la de
Equipme Ladders/ Booms/ Lifts – Whic	nt to Be Utilized in I hever is applic	caple		
Equipme Ladders/ Booms/ Lifts – Whic	nt to Be Utilized in I hever is applic	cable		
Equipme Ladders/ Booms/ Lifts – Whic	nt to Be Utilized in I hever is applic	cable		
Equipme Ladders/ Booms/ Lifts – Whic	nt to Be Utilized in I hever is applic	cable		
Equipme Ladders/ Booms/ Lifts – Whic	nt to Be Utilized in I hever is applic	cable		

Project Name: Contract Number: General Contractor:

1<sup>st</sup> Advertisement Date: Prev. Wage Determination:



### San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

#### Referrals and Jurisdictional Assignments

Referral procedures will be in accordance with Article 3 of the SDUSD PSA. Unions should have such referral procedures posted at their hiring halls.

Subcontractors make work assignments in accordance with Articles 8 & 9, and Addendum 1 of the SDUSD PSA.

- 1. Preliminary assignments by the subcontractor.
- Any craft in disagreement with preliminary assignments must submit written documentation justifying their claim to the work within 14 days after the Pre-job Conference
- The subcontractor shall review each claim and shall make final work assignments.
- 4. Any craft in disagreement with the final assignments may file a jurisdictional dispute consistent with Article 8 of the SDUSD PSA.

- Annual State of the Control of the	isdictional Assignments	Manpower Est.			
Scope of Work	Craft Assignment-Identify Local Union No				
	Peak	Avg			
Low-Voltage Electrical	Wire-Pull IBEW Local 569 Men	2 Men			
	Iding and Construction Local Unions				
<ul> <li>Heat &amp; Frost Insulators, Fire stoppers Allied Workers Local 5</li> </ul>	Sheet Metal Workers Local 206,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Boilermakers Local 92	<ul> <li>Steamfilters &amp; Pipefilters Local 250,</li> </ul>				
Bricklayers & Allied Craffsmen Local 4,	<ul> <li>Teamsters Local 36,</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Cement Masons Local 500/Area 744,</li> </ul>	Tile/Marble/Terrazzo Local 18	Tile/Marble/Terrazzo Local 18			
IBEW - Electrical Workers Local 569,	<ul> <li>Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 547</li> </ul>				
International Union of Elevator Constructors Local 18,	<ul> <li>Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 1506</li> </ul>	Assett was a standard of confidence conditions			
Iron Workers Local 229,	Millwrights & Machine Erectors Local 1607				
Laborers Local 89,	Pile Drivers Local 2375	Pile Drivers Local 2375			
Plasterers Local 200,	<ul> <li>Painter &amp; Allied Trades DC 36:</li> </ul>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Plaster Tenders of So Cal Local 1414,	So Cal Drywall Finishers Local 1136,	So Cal Drywall Finishers Local 1136,			
Operating Engineers Local 12,	Floor Covers Local 1399,	Ficor Covers Local 1399,			
Plumbers &Steamfitters UA Local 230,	Glaziers Local 1399,				
	Paint & Tapers Local 1399,				
Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669,					
Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669,  Roofers & Water Proofers Local 45,  Laborers International Union Highway & Street Stripers' Ltd 11	<ul> <li>Tradeshow and Sign Craft Local 831</li> <li>UA Plumbers Local 345: Landscape, Irrigation, Underground and S</li> </ul>				

Project Name: Contract Number: General Contractor:

1<sup>st</sup> Advertisement Date: Prev. Wage Determination: